PRODUCT BR IEF
AlphaPC 164UX
Motherboard
January, 1999
AlphaPC 164UX Motherboard provides the industry’s highest motherboard
performance and standard for OEMs and system integrators building Alpha
ready systems. AlphaPC 164UX Motherboard supports the Alpha 21164
microprocessor at speeds of 600MHz and beyond and uses Digital’s 21174

AlphaPC 164UX Block Diagram
# of Base of
Density Part Number Configuration Banks Component
16MB KMM374S203CT-GH/GL 2M X 72 (2 Bank) 16 Mbit
32MB KMM374S403CT-GH/GL 4M X 72 (2 Bank) 16 Mbit
64MB KMM374S823BT-GH/GL 8M X 72 (4 Bank) 64 Mbit
128MB KMM374S1623BT-GH/GL 16M x 72 (4 Bank) 64 Mbit
KMM374S1723T-GH/GL 16M x 72 (4 Bank) 128 Mbit
256MB KMM374S3323T-GH/GL 32M x 72 (4 Bank) 128 Mbit
Samsung DIMM Part Number List for 164UX Motherboard:
ALPHA 21164
Microprocessor
Flash Rom
Secondary PCI BUS
X-BUS
ISA BUS
PIC-PCI
Bridge
Primary PCI BUS
PIC-ISA
Bridge
PCI
Slot
64Bit
Ethernet
Controller
SMC Super I/O
Parallel, 2x Serial
Floppy Controller
NVRAM
(optional)
Keyboard
Controller
Real Time
Clock
SCSI
Controller
PCI
Slot
32bit ISA Slot
SROM
2MB/4MB
L3
Bcache Data Switches
QS34X245
Data
128bit
Address
Control
DEC 21174
Core CIA Chip
168-pin
Unbuffered
Sync-DRAM
DIMM 6 Slot
Index
Control